Amendment No. | to Agreement No. 2016 0316-CLIMM

AMENDMENT NO.1TO
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN THE SANTA FE COUNTY AND THE
CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

THIS AMENDMENT (hereinafter “Agreement”) is entered on this 7ﬁ'day of #
2017, by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter referred to as “County”), a New"Mexico

political subdivision, and the Corporation Service Company (hereinafter referred to as the
*“Authorized Filer”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on April 19, 2016 the County and Corporation Service Company entered
into Agreement No. 2016-0316-CL/MM for Electronic Recording Services; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is set to expire on June 30, 2017 and the County wishes to
have the Contractor continue to provide services for one year on the same terms and conditions;
and

WHEREAS, according to Section 7 Amendment, all alterations, changes and or
amendments must be in writing and signed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term through June
30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES
AS FOLLOWS:

1. Section 3. (Effective Date and Term) is amended by adding a subparagraph “a” to read as
follows:

a. By Amendment No. 1 to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement is
extended from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018.

2. All provisions of the Amendment not specifically amended or meodified by this
Amendment No. 1, shall remain in full force and effect.

{N WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Amendment as of the last date of
signature by the parties.

SANTA FE COUNTY:

M bo-7-2017
KatHerine Miller, County Manager Date




APPROVED AS TO FORM:

( M;f?cmaf Wi Q foedlr

Grc;,ory 3. Shatfer, County Allorney

F?'%NCE DEPARTMENT:
!

Don D. Moya, Flu:mcc Director

Ao elo—

&ﬂ bnntur(y

Jennifar Kenton, Vice President
Mame & Title

ymentdment Ho. | 1o Agreement Mo 206 01 16.CLEMM

-5 -1
Date

G5 IF

Date

June 6, 2017
Date




